

PURCHASE ORDER NO. CBF14022

10 College Parkway Folsom, CA 95630

PO Date: Jul 15, 2013

Date Required: Aug 15, 2013

Ordered By: MARY SWANSON

Requisiton #: 35772

VENDOR: NAFCO, INC

2640 BRAIDED MANE

DIAMOND BAR

CA

91765-3303

Email: feedback@parkingid.com

SHIP TO:

BILL TO:

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE

RECEIVING

10 COLLEGE PARKWAY

FOLSOM, CA 95630

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE **ATTN: BUSINESS SERVICES** 10 COLLEGE PARKWAY

FOLSOM, CA 95630

PH: 1.800.874.6232

FAX: 909.860.6541

Line #	Item/Description	QTY	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amount			
1	TH 3504003 THE HANGER, 3 1/2" w X 4" h .030 GAUGE CLEAR PLASTIC - (BULK PACKS OF 100)	7,000	EA	\$0.890	\$6,230.00			
	FREE GROUND SHIPPING							
	PER ESTIMATE# 11459 DATED 6/24/13				V			
-								
	PO E-MAILED TO: JANAE NAFZIGER - janae@parkingid.com							
	Shipping/Handling (taxable)							
INSTRUCTIONS: Sub Total								
	State Tax % 8.00% State Tax							
Shipping								
				Total PO Amount	\$6,728.40			

All shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number Direct all deliveries and delivery documents to the SHIP TO address.

Direct all correspondence and invoices to the BILL TO address.

NO PAYMENT will be made without an invoice.

Payment Terms: NET 30

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND DATE

LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

American River College • Cosumnes River College • Folsom Lake College • Sacramento City College

PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. APPLICABLE LAW: The contract resulting from this order shall be governed by the laws of the State of California
- 2. COMPLETION OF ORDERS: LRCCD reserves the right to withhold payment until order is completed.
- 3. DISCOUNTS: Please show cash payment discount offered on your invoice in connection with any discount offered, time will be computed from date of delivery of the supplies or equipment, or from date correct invoices are received in the office specified by LRCCD if the latter date is later than the date of delivery. Payment is deemed to be made for the purpose of earning discount, on the date payment is mailed or on behalf of LRCCD.
- 4. INVOICES: Invoices shall be prepared and submitted in duplicate unless otherwise specified. Invoices shall contain Purchase order number, date, description of items, sizes and quantities, unit prices, extended totals, place and date of delivery. Invoices or vouchers not on printed bill heads shall be signed by the CONTRACTOR or person furnishing the supplies or services. Every invoice shall be properly itemized. If LRCCD has not received billing for product or services within a one year period LRCCD will not be held responsible for satisfying the debt.
- 5. CHANGES: No change or modification in terms, quantities, or specifications may be made without express authorization in writing from the LRCCD Purchasing Office and signed by the parties hereto, and no oral understanding or agreement not incorporated herein shall be binding on any of the parties hereto. If unit cost of any item exceeds the amount shown by 10% or \$250.00 whichever is less do not ship. Contact LRCCD Purchasing at the phone number provided.
- 6. BILL OF LADING: If Bill of Lading is applicable to this order, send originals to "Ship to" address and duplicate Bill of Lading with invoices to "Bill to" address. All correspondence, invoices, bills of lading, shipping memos, packages, etc., must show purchase order number. If factory shipment, advise factory to comply.
- TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Invoices for prepaid transportation charges must be supported by original receipted expense bills.
- ROB POINT AND FREIGHT CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on this order, all items shall be delivered FOB Destination. No charge for delivery, drayage, express, parcel post, packing, cartage, insurance, license fees, permits, or for any other purpose will be paid by LRCCD unless expressly included and itemized in the order. Unless otherwise shown, on "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, CONTRACTOR shall arrange for lowest cost transportation, prepay and add freight to invoice and furnish supporting freight bills if the amount exceeds \$50.00. On "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, should any shipments under this purchase order be received by LRCCD in a damaged condition and any related freight loss and damage claims filed against the carrier or carriers be wholly or partially declined with the inference that damage was the result of the act of the shipper such as inadequate packaging or loading or some inherent defect in the equipment and/or material, CONTRACTOR on request of LRCCD shall at CONTRACTOR's own expense assist LRCCD in establishing carrier liability by supplying evidence that the equipment and/or materials was properly constructed, manufactured, packaged, and secured to withstand normal transportation conditions. Shipments that are California intrastate in nature and where freight is to be borne by LRCCD shall be tendered to carriers with written instructions that rate and charges may not exceed the lowest lawful rates on file with the California Public Utilities Commission.
- 9. PATENT INDEMNITY: The CONTRACTOR shall hold LRCCD, its officers, agents and employees harmless from alleged liability of any nature or kind, including costs and attorney fees and expenses, for infringement or use of any copyrighted or uncopyrighted composition, secret process, patented or unpatented invention, article or appliance furnished or used in connection with the contract or purchase order.
- 10. TAXES: Certain articles sold to LRCCD are exempt from certain Federal excise taxes. LRCCD will reimburse the CONTRACTOR for, or pay directly, all California State and local sales and use taxes applicable to this purchase.
- 11. EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER: The acceptance of this purchase order by a supplier of goods and services is a certification that such supplier complies with all provisions of executive order 11246 and is an equal opportunity employer.
- 12. GENERAL SAFETY ORDERS: All materials, supplies and services sold to LRCCD shall conform to the general safety orders of the State of California. All materials, except as otherwise specified, must be new and of the best quality of their respective kinds.
- 13. INDEMNIFICATION: CONTRACTOR shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless LRCCD, its trustees, officers, agents, employees and volunteers, from any and all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, damages, penalties, breaches of this agreement, infringement of patent rights, costs, expenses, violations of employee occupational health and safety laws, attorney fees, losses or liability, property damage, personal injuries to or death of persons, arising out of, alleged to have arisen out of, or relating in any way to CONTRACTOR's work to be performed under this agreement, except if caused solely by the negligence of LRCCD.
- 14. TERMINATION: LRCCD may terminate this agreement and be relieved of the payment of any consideration to CONTRACTOR should CONTRACTOR fail to perform the covenants herein contained at the time and in the manner herein provided. In the event of such termination LRCCD may proceed with the work in any manner deemed proper by LRCCD. The cost to LRCCD shall be deducted from any sum due the CONTRACTOR under this agreement and the balance if any, shall be paid the CONTRACTOR upon demand.
- 15. ASSIGNMENT: Without the written consent of LRCCD, this agreement is not assignable by CONTRACTOR either in whole or in part.
- 16. PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS: CONTRACTOR must comply with Public Contract Code.
- 17. CA LABOR CODE: Pursuant to Section 1700, and following, the CONTRACTOR shall pay not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the Business Office of the Los Rios Community College District, 1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825. Those copies shall be made available to any interested party upon request. The CONTRACTOR shall forfeit, as penalty to the LRCCD, Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) for each calendar day or portion thereof, for each workman paid less than the stipulated prevailing rates for any work done under the contract by him/her or by any subcontractor under him, in violation of the provisions of such Labor Code.
- 18. NOTICE: Your employees <u>may</u> be exposed to hazardous substances during the course of their work while on LRCCD property. For additional information on the hazardous substances that your employees <u>may</u> be exposed to contact the LRCCD General Services Department at (916) 568-3048.
- 19. INSURANCE: CONTRACTOR shall, at all times, maintain in full force and effect the following insurance: Workers' Compensation, Commercial General Liability, Auto Liability, and Professional Liability if licensed professional. Policy limits for each shall be at least \$1,000,000 AND \$3,000,000 AGGREGATE for bodily injury, personal injury and property damage. Any combination of General Liability and Excess Coverage can be combined to meet the Aggregate. LRCCD shall be named as an additional insured on CONTRACTOR's policies. The CONTRACTOR shall provide a certificate of insurance and required endorsements to comply with this section at least 15 days prior to commencement of work under this contract. The certificate shall state that LRCCD will be given 30 days notice of any material change or cancellation in coverage.
- 20. DISQUALIFIED EMPLOYEES: CONTRACTOR shall ensure that persons who perform services on LRCCD property have not been convicted of any felony, or any controlled substance offense or any sex offense as those terms are defined by Education Code section 87008-87010. If LRCCD determines that any person employed by CONTRACTOR to work on LRCCD property is incompetent, unfaithful, intemperate, disorderly, abusive or is otherwise unsatisfactory, CONTRACTOR shall cause that employee to be removed from working on LRCCD property immediately, and that person shall not be employed again on LRCCD property.
- 21. WORK AUTHORIZATION: Prior to LRCCD's acceptance of this Agreement, CONTRACTORs who are not U.S. citizens must provide verification of (a) work authorization status from the appropriate U.S. Department of State; (b) a copy of their U.S. visa; (c) the number of days present in the U.S.; and (d) tax treaty status. LRCCD shall not make any payments to CONTRACTOR unless CONTRACTOR holds the appropriate U.S. visa. CONTRACTOR is responsible for ensuring they are in possession of the appropriate visa.
- 22. WARRANTY: CONTRACTOR expressly warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor shall conform to the requirements set forth or incorporated into this order and any applicable industry standards or requirements, shall be merchantable and free from defects in workmanship, materials and/or design (including latent defects), and shall perform as specified. CONTRACTOR further warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor will be fit and sufficient for the particular purposes intended by LRCCD. Unless agreed upon otherwise between LRCCD and CONTRACTOR, the warranty period shall be the longer of: (a) any express warranty included in this service agreement; (b) one year after the materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor are accepted by LRCCD; or (c) any warranty period provided under any applicable California law.



CHI	ECK ONE
i 4 common	ASG(71,72)
	College Act. Trust(81)
	Foundation(83)
Breeze	IR(13,14)
	Three Stages(55)

CAMPUS-BASED REQUISITION

7-1-13 DATE VENDOR NAFCO	REQ. # CBF									
ADDRESS 2640 Branded Mane	PO REQUIRED			NO	MACADOMA					
CITY Diamond Bar	P.O. # CBF 14028/ 14022									
STATE <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>91765</u>										
	ready supplied the description of the company of the description of th									
ITEM DESCRIPTION	oker-vegeli yada ingi sulara Asquisi Coccana sususususususususus keli indi indi indi indi indi indi indi in	QTY	UNIT ea	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL					
1 "The Hanger" 2 3.5" x 40" Parking Decal Hange		7000	<u>ev</u>	<u></u>	6230.00					
2 3.5" × 40" Parking Decal Hauge		MCC/CEROMON (PANOT) (A JAMAN CO CEROMON COM CEROMON CON CEROMON CEROMO	JANNE SELIGIONIA CE EMPAREN VIII NORE INTERNOTO PER PRIMA CONTRACTO ACCESANDO	auranunyynnylyn bynnigya migachanianianianianianianianianianianianiania	n y Belgerry green rigger was green george gestaan de wordt was steren steren in an teach discharie de stelle v					
3 4	nagan gamada da manara manara manara manara manaran na hay a na m	Ann managamagan and anni air sayla - 100 (FO) NIBER (FO) MANISTER (FO)								
5	and the state of t	estanteur Suincamenteur von Australie	entender zwizene etterzonischen zwieden de fest (Historie d	ANGELO LANGUA DI MARTINE LA LILANGO DE CONTRA CONTRA PORTE MARTINO DE CONTRA P	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER					
6	REPORTED TO THE PROPERTY OF TH	yeen Soony ye Canada Ayaa dhiran kanada ka	Marchine Control of the Control of t	Audien einem verlichte der vor der einem der eine der der der der eine der der der der der der der der der de	ORGEN PROPERTIES ACCOUNTES AN ERICH RELACED ACCOUNT AND ANOTHER PROPERTY OF A A STORM					
7		enco de un esta cilia colo por la colo de prima increación esta describión en esta delicidade de esta delicidad		anakaran mengepipi yang dalam kelang mengentah kelang mengentah kelang mengentah kelang mengentah kelang menge	nga kalanda ang kanangan ang kalanda ang kanangan ang kanangan ang kanangan ang kanangan ang kanangan ang kana					
8	nga, ang	NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	CONCIDENTIAL ACCUSATION OF GOVERNMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	AND RECOGNISHED AND RECOGNISHED CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	obdicinal lander Novelon view in a conserve de special later que relation of an administrative of the conserve					
9	вомер 44450 г. иногруди чиного колостор на автом положения об чество до 144 г. Придоставления в 144 г. При 144 г. Придоставле	ан тогонуулын аны төйн байгай байг	pagua pigg canarananan salaman salaman an a							
10					KAMANINGANAN SEMPINGANGKALA PINNING PENJANGKANAN PANTINGAN PANTINGAN PANTINGAN PANTINGAN PANTINGAN PANTINGAN P					
Check Distribution				Sub-Total	OCENIA ASSIA TO ORI CONTINUO DE LOS PORTOS D					
Call Student, Hold for pick up #	AN VICENSIA ALONDA PIL TORICO EL	rodezou opur vonudernich ezonund von rode freihe		Sales Tax	498,40					
Call, Hold for pick up #		DESCRIPTION OF A STATE OF THE S		Freight	IO ACADORIDADE O CAMPANDO PROPERTO DE LA COMPANSIONA DEL COMPANSIONA DEL COMPANSIONA DE LA COMPANSIONA					
Forward to	andows as well-remains of which we confidence or material and the second or the second	ANNON ANNO ANNO ANNO ANNO ANNO ANNO ANN		TOTAL	6728.40					
Inter-Campus mail to										
USPS mail										
Other	ann agus an an gaireann an	SFORMAN MICE ACTION AS A SECURIO ACTION OF A SECURIOR ACTION OF								
Decal Holders SCOFL 14500 141 FL.VA. OFFCL 679001000001 280Bs										
Account Name Bus Unit Account				Class Project	Amount					
/	1 1	/	' /	1	\$					
Account Name Bus Unit Account	Fund Dep	artment	Program	Class Project	Amount					
	Business Services Use Only									
AUTHORIZED Mary Swawson	Budget Checked Vendor ID 63				60					
Club Officer/Requestor	Voucher#Date			Date						
APPROVED Jany Harman										
Faculty Advisor/Administrator	Warrant # Date			acanaming replacement of the second control						

WHITE-YELLOW-PINK: BUSINESS OFFICE

GOLDENROD: ORIGINATOR

Rev. 9/11



Estimate

www.ParkingID.com (800) 874-6232

DATE

ESTIMATE #

6/24/2013

11459

2640 Braided Mane Diamond Bar, CA 91765

swansom@flc.losrios.edu

BILL to: 916-608-6622

916/608-6553

SHIP to:

Folsom Lake College **Business Services** 10 College Parkway Folsom, CA 95630

Folsom Lake College **Business Services** 10 College Parkway Folsom, CA 95630

Custom Print Accuracy Guarantee: Parking & Property ID is committed to serving as well as satisfying our customers' needs by providing accurate printing. Communication is vital in our business. We work hard to make sure we understand exactly what you want us to print including all related details. That's why we provide free pre-production paper proofs via email or fax to show you exactly what your printing job will look like while you still have time to make corrections or changes free of charge. All custom printed products are guaranteed to be accurate to your final approved artwork and free from manufacturing defects. If you have a manufacturing defect, please contact us immediately so that we can identify the problem and reprint your work. Inherent to the printing industry, we cannot guarantee "no missing numbers" on numbered products unless stated otherwise.

YOUR P.O. #

TERMS

GOOD 'TIL

FOB

PROJECT

QTY

7,000

CUSTOMER#

0.89 6,230.00T

Net 30

DESCRIPTION

7/24/2013

PCN

Diamd Bar, CA

PRICE EA. TOTAL

TH 3504003

ITEM

The Hanger finished size: 3 1/2"w x 4"h

NAFCO Die: Rounded corners with cutout to slip over and hang on

rearview mirror supporting bracket.

Material: .030 gauge patented UV resistant clear plastic suitable for

prolonged indoor or outdoor use in sun, heat or cold.

Production: Stock usually ships within 2 working days. If out of stock, lead time is approximately 15 working days or less ARO.

>>>QTY PRICE BRÉAKS: 100@ 1.08, 500@ .92, 1000@ .90,

5000@ .89, 10000@.87, 25000@.86

Free Ground

Date: _

Your Signature:

Free Ground Shipping. Please check UPS schedule for number of days in transit as shipping time is in addition to production.

Sales Tax, Sacramento County

0.00

0.00

8.00%

498.40

Sign and fax this form to: (909) 860-6541. To accept this quote and authorize us to begin work please sign, date and return this form now.

Total

\$6,728.40

Deliquent accounts over 60 days forfeit any discount, if applicable and remain due and payable at full list price. Parking & Property ID is a division of NAFCO-Inc. Federal ID# 95-4782948.